CARES/ARPA/CIP/TANS/PARKS/INFRASTRUCTURE :
PROJECTS & FUNDING : ; ‘ | | | o

A2 | e | 1 S R, == :
<. Slzogl_ 0 B - ) [ I ] - [ [ | PRIOR TO FY22 B . FY19,FY21 [ ) . .
F N ’ o . TOTAL T l | Fr22 " FY22  UNALLOCATED = FY22 | UNALLOCATED | Fy21 | e
 PROJECTCOST =~ CARES | ARPA  GENLRTP | R&BLRTP  LRTP cIp | cIp __2015COs TANs |
TOTAL UNALLOCATED BALANCE $19,000,000 | $114,713,504 $ 13,877,365 S 5,564,168 $ 850,000 | $ 12,700,000 $ 1,058,210 $ 595944 $ 200,000,290
CARES ACT PROJECTS: . | | | , N R IR - . - .
Law Enforcement Mental Health Drop Off/CIT $ 1,100,000 $ 1,100,000 . | | ! < e —
BTCS-CIP for 16 Youth Respite beds at BTCS
Headquarters $ 1,800,000 $ 1,800,000 ] _ ‘ _ | , 1 | =
Samaritan Health $ 697,000 $ 697,000 | _ ] | |
Hope Alliance $ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000 | , , | ] , | | = e
Adult Probation Offices-Liberty Hill (modular) S 385,000 $ 385,000 7 , | | ! » —
BTSC-1 EQU Bed (currently paid with CARES Act) S 500,000 S 500,000 ) - | B B | | | : — {
ARPA PROJECTS: ' ' ] | | ] ) | N (- 8
Duel Diagnosis Inpatient Treatment-Liberty Hill $ 294,000 $ 294,000 ‘ | | | , | N : 1
Juvi Operations - 2 years S 2,000,000 S 2,000,000 [ R , | R | — - :
Juvenile Justice Security-2 LE $ 636,700 ~$ 636,700 ] B , | , . _— +
Operational Respite Youth-BTSC $ 6,345,840 S 6,345,840 ‘ i_ | _— . |
Operational Youth Psych Beds-BTSC/Rock Springs $ 1,500,000 $ 1,500,000 ) B ] _ | L I — -
Youth Psych Beds-BTSC/Rock Springs S 3,000,000 S 3,000,000 ) | . i
SO Special OPs $ 594,000 $ 594000 | ; N T— —— — : '
CAC $ 1,800,000 $ 1,800,000 B | f | ‘ | . | -
DA - Prosecutor Trial Backlog (3 Attorneys) $ 1,753,414 SEEATE | | | - -
Breast Cancer Screening/Treatment-unisured $ 2,088,514 S 2,088,514 _ \ | | — w
0475 Jail Gym Air Quality $ 300,000 $ 300,000 , * i | ] | |
4098 South Jail Boiler Room Renovation S 678,500 § - 678,500 A | _ . | — - —
County Facilities Fiber Optic Project (Remainder in future ‘
Cip) $ 18,175,000 ¢ 8722536 - | ] | . -
CIP PROJECTS: | f ‘ ' ] | |
0199 ESOC Parking Lot Seal $ 200,000 ' ' $ 200,000
4110 CTTC Generator 5 156,000 $ 156,000
P515 New District Court Judge's Chambers $ 500,000 s 500,000
4108 Jail/So Bldg Automation System Retrofit S 395,000 S 395,000




\ e —
0194 Generator EMS Stations:Medic 11, 41, 42
0195 Fire/EMS Paging Redundancy
SO Training Facility Fencing
SO Bullet Trap
4114 Justice Center Security Items

TANS PROJECTS:

Admin Bldg-5 Floors:Tax Office/C Clerk/Courthouse

4007 Juvi Bldg-Add capacity
Juvenile Bldg-Generator

Bob Phillips Bldg

Bob Ptlil_l_igs BJgjg-impri{}eh'_}enté

PARK PROJECTS:

EXPO Westside Arena/Restrooms
EXPO Electric work

Regional Park Restroom renovation
Regional Equiracg Repair__ -

INFRASTRUCTURE:

Flood Plain-Twpg Match
ROW/CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
WATER/WASTEWATER

TOTAL BUDGETED

REMAINING UNALLOCATED BALANCE

NET AMOUNT REMAINING-CIP/CO'S (H67+167+167)

APPROVED CARES ACT PROJECTS
APPROVED ARpA PROJECTS

APPROVED cp pROJECTS

APPROVED TANs PROJECTS

APPROVED paRK PROJECTS

APPROVED INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS
WHITE - PROJECT NOT APPROVED
YELLOW - NEEps DISCUSSION AND ACTION

RV SEVSET N
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215,000
1,100,000
375,000
131,000
3,000,000

43,000,000
35,000,000
850,000
2,000,000

500,000

100,000
98,500
300,000 |

850,000
138,091,823

85,000,000 $ 85,000,000

a -
13,877,365 $ 5,564,168

v N

215,000
1,100,000
375,000
131,000 _
3,000,000 i |

$ 5,500,000

850,000

43,000,000
35,000,000
850,000

2,000,000 |

500,000 |

118,650,290

13,877,365 $ 5,564,168 | $

850,000 | $ 11,572,000 $ s - 1%

200,000,290

356,510,291 & 5,482,000 $114,713,504 $

1 $13,518,000 | $

()

= 18 e

'$ 1128000 § 1,058,210 $ 595944 S

i

'$ 2,782,154 ]




